
 
 
 
 

             Bid Results 
 

Key Card and FOB Installation 
For all City Hall Buildings 

Opened: October 5, 2021 – 10:00 a.m. 
Award Date: November 2, 2021 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Bid was awarded to S & S Systems in the amount of $41,395.08 on November 2, 2021 
 
 
 

 

Bidder and Address Base Bid 
Amount 

Alternate 
Bid 

Tech Systems Inc. 
155 N. Greenleaf St. 
Gurnee, IL 60031 

$52,315.08 $40,466.92 

S & S Systems 
1131 N. Prospect Ave 
Itasca, IL 60143 

$52,428.01 $43,231.60 


